File No.DPI-99/1/2020-JD(DPI)-DPI

Government of West Bengal Education Directorate Bikash Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata - 700 091

Memo No: ED-15 / 2020

Dated: Kolkata, the 9th January, 2020.

From: The Director of Public Instruction,

West Bengal.

To: The Principal/Teacher-in-Charge/Officer-In-Charge of Govt., Govt. aided and erstwhile Sponsored Colleges of West Bengal selected as venue of the Clerkship Examination (Part –I), 2019 to be conducted by the Public Service Commission, West Bengal

Sub: Arrangement for conduct of Clerkship Examination (Part -I), 2019

Ref: Letter from Secretary, Public Service Commission, West Bengal vide no. 611 PSC.(1) dt.20.12.2020.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, the Public Service Commission, West Bengal has informed that the Clerkship Examination (Part –I), 2019 is proposed to be scheduled on 25.1.2020 (Saturday) in two sessions from 10:00 a.m to 11:30 am.(forenoon session) and 2:00 p.m to 3:30 p.m (afternoon session) at 27 centres spreading over the districts and some sub-divisions of State including 2 centres in Kolkata .

All Principals/Teachers-in-Charge/Officer-in-Charge of Govt., Govt. aided and erstwhile Sponsored colleges selected as venues for Clerkship Examination (Part –I), 2019 are now hereby requested to take necessary steps to make the venues available on the scheduled date i.e 25th January, 2020 and the second half of the day immediately before the day of examination for the purpose of inspection i.e. the 24th January, 2020.

This may be treated as extremely urgent.

Director of Public Instruction

West Benga